Honingham Parish Council

Annual Parish Meeting

All members of the village are warmly welcomed to attend the Annual Parish Meeting, which will be held at Honingham Village Hall on Wednesday 14th June 2023 at 7:00pm.

Immediately following the Annual Parish Meeting will be the Annual meeting of Honingham Parish Council. All residents of the village are welcome to both meetings. The Council meeting is scheduled to begin at 7.30pm.

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome and to receive apologies for absence
- 2. To approve the minutes from the Annual Parish Meeting held on 11th May 2022
- 3. To announce the winner of the Ailwyn Cup
 - To receive reports from;
- 4. Ryan Harvey, Vice Chairman of Honingham Parish Council, on the Council's year
- 5. Cllr Peter Bulman, Broadland District Councillor
- 6. Cllr Greg Peck, Norfolk County Councillor
- 7. Update from the Village Hall Committee
- 8. Update on current village organisations & activities
- 9. Opportunity for members of the public to discuss general parish issues